Mousam Lake Region Association

MLRA ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING AGENDA
9AM - JUNE 24, 2023

WELCOME, INTRODUCTIONS AND OPENING REMARKS
APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF 2022 ANNUAL MEETING
TREASURER REPORT

MEMBERSHIP REPORT

UPDATE ON UTRICULARIA INFLATA (Swollen Bladderwart)
THREE PONDS PROTECTIVE ASSOCIATION

MLRA DIVE TEAM

MLRA LAKE DWELLERS HANDBOOK

REPORT ON WATER QUALITY

BOATING SAFETY CLASSES

BEACH UPDATE

WATERSHED SURVEY- 319 GRANT PROJECTS
PRESENTATION BY ACTON-SHAPLEIGH YCC

EROSION PROJECT UPDATE
COURTESY BOAT INSPECTION UPDATE

GOLF DATE, ETC. Friday, August 4, 2023

SHORELINE ZONING AND PERMITTING PROCESS

GREETINGS FROM TOWN SELECTMAN

GREETINGS FROM STATE REPRESENTATIVES + SENATORS

NOMINATION AND ELECTION OF NEW BOARD MEMBERS

EXPIRING TERMS: DIRECTOR 1 Glenn Baxter
DIRECTOR 2 Amy Chartrain
DIRECTOR 3 Gary Brown

NEW BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR

Page 1 of 2

SHAPLEIGH:

Jamie Verity
Jamie Verity
Rich Eagleston
Rich Eagleston
David Landry
Wayne Sylvester
Gary Brown
Jill Folsum
Dick Jagger
Dick Jagger
Roger Gutner
David Landry

John Chamberlain

Roland Legere

Jamie Verity

Jamie Verity

™)
™

™
™

5 min

5 min

5 min

5 min

15 min

15 min

10 min

10 min

10 min

5 min

5 min

10 min

10 min

15

5 min
5 min
5 min

5 min

10 min

10 min

9:00

9:05

9:10

9:15

9:30

9:45

9:55

10:05

10:15

10:20

10:25

10:35

10:45

11:00

11:10

11:20



Mousam Lake Region Association

SUMMER SCHEDULE ANNOUNCEMENT Jamie Verity 5 min
BOAT PARADE — JULY 4. 11AM REGISTRATION IN CARPENTERS COVE. Acton side this year

KIDS’ FISHING DERBY - SATURDAY, JULY 15. 08:30 REGISTRATION. BAXTER DOCK

ASYCC GOLF TOURNAMENT. Friday, August 4, 2023 at Province Lake Golf Club

CLOSING REMARKS Jamie Verity 5 min

ADJOURN

Page 2 of 2

11:25

11:30

11:30



