

Mousam Lake Region Association

MLRA ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING AGENDA 9AM – JUNE 24, 2023

WELCOME, INTRODUCTIONS AND OPENING REMARKS	Jamie Verity		5 min	9:00
APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF 2022 ANNUAL MEETING	Jamie Verity		5 min	9:05
TREASURER REPORT	Rich Eagleston		5 min	9:10
MEMBERSHIP REPORT	Rich Eagleston		5 min	9:15
UPDATE ON UTRICULARIA INFLATA (Swollen Bladderwart)	David Landry		15 min	9:30
THREE PONDS PROTECTIVE ASSOCIATION	Wayne Sylvester		15 min	9:45
MLRA DIVE TEAM	Gary Brown		10 min	9:55
MLRA LAKE DWELLERS HANDBOOK	Jill Folsum		10 min	10:05
REPORT ON WATER QUALITY	Dick Jagger		10 min	10:15
BOATING SAFETY CLASSES	Dick Jagger		5 min	10:20
BEACH UPDATE	Roger Gutner		5 min	10:25
WATERSHED SURVEY- 319 GRANT PROJECTS	David Landry		10 min	10:35
PRESENTATION BY ACTON-SHAPLEIGH YCC EROSION PROJECT UPDATE COURTESY BOAT INSPECTION UPDATE GOLF DATE, ETC. Friday, August 4, 2023	John Chamberlain		10 min	10:45
SHORELINE ZONING AND PERMITTING PROCESS	Roland Legere		15	11:00
GREETINGS FROM TOWN SELECTMAN SHAPLEI ACT	IGH:	(?) (?)	5 min 5 min	
GREETINGS FROM STATE REPRESENTATIVES + SENATORS		(?) (?)	5 min 5 min	
NOMINATION AND ELECTION OF NEW BOARD MEMBERS EXPIRING TERMS: DIRECTOR 1 Glenn Baxter DIRECTOR 2 Amy Chartrain DIRECTOR 3 Gary Brown	Jamie Verity		10 min	11:10
NEW BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR	Jamie Verity		10 min	11:20



Mousam Lake Region Association

SUMMER SCHEDULE ANNOUNCEMENT	Jamie Verity	5 min	11:25
BOAT PARADE – JULY 4. 11AM REGISTRATION IN CA	RPENTERS COVE. Acton side this year	ır	
KIDS' FISHING DERBY - SATURDAY, JULY 15. 08:30 R	REGISTRATION. BAXTER DOCK		
ASYCC GOLF TOURNAMENT. Friday, August 4, 2	023 at Province Lake Golf Clu	ab	
CLOSING REMARKS	Jamie Verity	5 min	11:30
ADJOURN			11:30